

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 17-175**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING A CROSSING GUARD

WHEREAS, there exists a need within the Police Department for a Crossing Guard due to a resignation and resulting vacancy which occurred; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 16-169 appointed Krisida Burton as a part-time temporary Crossing Guard to cover open shifts as a fill-in, effective August 24, 2016; and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Police Department that Krisida Burton's employment status be changed from temporary Crossing Guard who covered open shifts, to Crossing Guard in order to fill the aforesaid vacancy; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands hereby appoints Krisida Burton as a Crossing Guard to fill the aforesaid vacancy effective immediately.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said appointment be compensated at an hourly rate of \$9.50 per hour.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the uniform allowance of \$500.00, as set forth in the Collective Negotiations Agreement between the Borough of Highlands and the Communications Workers of America Local 1032, be paid.

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON			X			
CARD			X			
D'ARRIGO			X			
KANE-WELLS		X	X			
O'NEIL	X		X			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Deputy Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held November 1, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 1st day of November 2017.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Deputy Municipal Clerk